This certificate is the property of Warringtonfire Testing and Certification Limited
Registered in England and Wales
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Davidson Building, 5 Southampton Street, London, WC2E 7HA. Company Registration No: 11371436
Signed and sealed for and on behalf of Warringtonfire Testing and Certification Limited
Paul Duggan
Certification Manager
CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL
No CF 635

Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Davidson Building, 5 Southampton Street, London, WC2E 7HA. Company Registration No: 11371436
CERTIFICATE No CF 635
PYROPLEX LIMITED
Page 5 of 9 Signed
E/043
Issued:   24th September 2008
Reissued: 17th April 2024
Valid to:     17th July 2024
PYROPLEX 400 SERIES COLLARS
Approval Matrix - Up To 180 Minute Walls & Floors
Product Name: Pyroplex 400 Series Pipe Collars – PPC25-4 – PPC250-4
PVC Pipe Size Pyroplex Product
References
Wall/ Floor
Thickness Integrity Insulation
25 mm Ø by 1.8 mm wall thickness PPC25-4
150 mm 180 minutes 180 minutes
32 mm Ø by 1.8 mm wall thickness PPC32-4
40 mm Ø by 1.8 mm wall thickness PPC40-4
48 mm Ø by 3.2 mm wall thickness PPC48-4
55 mm Ø by 3.2 mm wall thickness PPC55-4
68 mm Ø by 3.2 mm wall thickness PPC55-4
82 mm Ø by 3.2 mm wall thickness PPC82-4
110 mm Ø by 3.2 mm wall thickness PPC110-4
125 mm Ø by 3.2 mm wall thickness PPC125-4
135 mm Ø by 3.2 mm wall thickness PPC135-4
160 mm Ø by 3.2 mm wall thickness PPC160-4
200 mm Ø by 5.4 mm wall thickness PPC200-4
225 mm Ø by 7.2 mm wall thickness PPC225-4
250 mm Ø by 7.2 mm wall thickness PPC250-4
Walls & Floors
The walls and floors shall be a minimum of 150 mm thick.
The minimum density for the concrete or brick of the wall is 780kg/m3 and
for walls & floors made of concrete blocks/concrete is 600kg/m3.

E/043
Issued:   24th September 2008
Reissued: 17th April 2024
Valid to:     17th July 2024
PYROPLEX 400 SERIES COLLARS
Approval Matrix - Up To 240 Minute Walls
Product Name: Pyroplex 400 Series Pipe Collars – PPC200-4 – PPC400-4
PVC Pipe Size Pyroplex Product
References
Wall
Thickness Integrity Insulation
200 mm Ø by 5.4 mm wall thickness PPC200-4
150 mm
240 minutes 240 minutes 225 mm Ø by 7.2 mm wall thickness PPC225-4
250 mm Ø by 7.2 mm wall thickness PPC250-4
315 mm Ø by 8.2 mm wall thickness PPC315-4 180 minutes 180 minutes
350 mm Ø by 9.8 mm wall thickness PPC350-4
120 minutes 120 minutes
400 mm Ø by 9.8 mm wall thickness PPC400-4
HDPE Pipe Size Pyroplex Product
References
Wall/ Floor
Thickness Integrity Insulation